Capitalism, Democracy,
and Welfare

TORBEN IVERSEN

Harvard University

CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS



Contents

Tables
Figures
Acknowl edgments

Part I: Welfare Production Regimes

1 A POLITICAL ECONOMY APPROACH TO THE
WELFARE STATE

2 A BRIEF ANALYTICAL HISTORY OF MODERN
WELFARE PRODUCTION REGIMES

Part I1: Political Foundations of Social Policy

3 EXPLAINING INDIVIDUAL SOCIAL POLICY
PREFERENCES

4 CREDIBLE COMMITMENT, POLITICAL
INSTITUTIONS, AND SOCIAL PROTECTION

Part I11: Forces of Change

5 COPING WITH RISK: THE EXPANSION OF SOCIAL

PROTECTION

6 NEW TRADEOFFS, NEW POLICIES: CHALLENGES

OF THE SERVICE ECONOMY

Bibliography
Index

page x
Xiii

XV

30

77

183

217

279
297



