Capitalism, Democracy, and Welfare

TORBEN IVERSEN

Harvard University



Contents

Tables Figures Acknowledgments		<i>page</i> x xiii xv			
			Par	t I: Welfare Production Regimes	
			1	A POLITICAL ECONOMY APPROACH TO THE WELFARE STATE	3
2	A BRIEF ANALYTICAL HISTORY OF MODERN WELFARE PRODUCTION REGIMES	30			
Par	t II: Political Foundations of Social Policy				
3	EXPLAINING INDIVIDUAL SOCIAL POLICY PREFERENCES	77			
4	CREDIBLE COMMITMENT, POLITICAL INSTITUTIONS, AND SOCIAL PROTECTION	122			
Par	t III: Forces of Change				
5	COPING WITH RISK: THE EXPANSION OF SOCIAL PROTECTION .	183			
6	NEW TRADEOFFS, NEW POLICIES: CHALLENGES OF THE SERVICE ECONOMY	217			
Bibliography		279			
Index		297			